Date

7/6/2023
7/11/2023
7/14/2023
7/18/2023
7/20/2023

8/2/2023

8/3/2023

8/4/2023

8/9/2023
8/10/2023
8/17/2023
8/23/2023
8/24/2023
8/25/2023
8/31/2023

9/5/2023

9/6/2023

9/6/2023

9/7/2023

9/8/2023
9/11/2023
9/13/2023
9/15/2023
9/28/2023
9/29/2023

Guest

Bailey Club, Mgr of Volenteer's and Commities PSA

Jeremy Walker Fair board member PSA

Chris Lantz (Chainsaw Sculpter) PSA

Lyle and Jan Tackett Rodeo PSA

Dr Lance Tatum President of Northwest Missouri State University PSA
Greg McDanel Maryville City Manager PSA

Kaylee Messner ARNP Family Medeicine PSA

Autumn Quimby PSA

Captian Hann Nodaway Sheriff Deputy PSA

Dr Logan Lightfot School Superintendent PSA

Bailey Fergison Maryville Parks & Rec. PSA

Maryville HS Football Head Coach Matt Webb PSA

Wendy Combs Director Nodaway humane Society PSA
Jared Luke and Kate Harrison from Kawasaki Motors PSA
Maryville City Manager Greg McDanel PSA

Dr Logan Lightfot School Superintendent PSA

Kenzi and Samantha Burlington Junction Farmers Fall Festival PSA 8a
Coach Matt Webb 7a

Trista Grossnickle CRHC PSA

Lori Tally Northwest Tech School PSA

Amanda Griffin Great Northwest Winefest PSA

Bailey Furgison NWMSU Dance Coach

Autumn Quimby - Fall in to Fun City of Maryvillle Fall Festival
Brenda Wheeler Lettus Dream

Jace Wheeler Interum Fire Chief

Topic

Volenteer program at CRHC (Clarinda Regional Health Center)
Nodaway County Fair, Improvements and looking forward to the future
Sculpting with a chainsaw, Traveling the country with the family

100 years of the Sidney lowa Rodeo. History, and where it goes from her
Welcome to town, Future of the University and how to get there PSA
Update on various projucts in the town

Rural Medical Care

Maryville Market Get involved in community

Back to School Safety PSA

Up coming school year - Pack the bus w/ school supplys

Adult and Youth Fall Programs

Season Opening game-Team Expectations

Sheltrer upgrades, Postumas Donations, and Plans for the windfall
How to work at Kawasaki and Succeed

City Works and future projects

School Issues on startup and future projects

Charitable Fundraising Event

High School sports Issues

Suicide Previntion and where to find help

Classes to better your life

Northwest Enterprize facilitation, Building Small Business

How dance helps you mentally, Physically and emotionally
Highlighting Fall and Farming celebration of the harvest

Placement of Mentally and physically challanged adults

The Departemnt, New Fire Chief, Winter fire safety
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0:15:14
0:16:35
0:18:34
0:16:13
0:16:22
0:14:16
0:18:13
0:19:16
0:15:24
0:16:06
0:17:13
0:14:34
0:26:58
0:22:23
0:19:03
0:15:26
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0:17:27
0:16:45
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Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
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Morning Show Interview
Morning Show Interview
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