Date	Guest	Торіс	Length Station
7/6/2023	Bailey Club, Mgr of Volenteer's and Commities PSA	Volenteer program at CRHC (Clarinda Regional Health Center)	0:14:41 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
7/11/2023	Jeremy Walker Fair board member PSA	Nodaway County Fair, Improvements and looking forward to the future	0:18:22 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
7/14/2023	Chris Lantz (Chainsaw Sculpter) PSA	Sculpting with a chainsaw, Traveling the country with the family	0:20:00 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
7/18/2023	Lyle and Jan Tackett Rodeo PSA	100 years of the Sidney Iowa Rodeo. History, and where it goes from he	er 0:22:19 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
7/20/2023	Dr Lance Tatum President of Northwest Missouri State University PSA	Welcome to town, Future of the University and how to get there PSA	0:18:16 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
8/2/2023	Greg McDanel Maryville City Manager PSA	Update on various projucts in the town	0:16:49 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
8/3/2023	Kaylee Messner ARNP Family Medeicine PSA	Rural Medical Care	0:15:14 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
8/4/2023	Autumn Quimby PSA	Maryville Market Get involved in community	0:16:35 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
8/9/2023	Captian Hann Nodaway Sheriff Deputy PSA	Back to School Safety PSA	0:18:34 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
8/10/2023	B Dr Logan Lightfot School Superintendent PSA	Up coming school year - Pack the bus w/ school supplys	0:16:13 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
8/17/2023	Bailey Fergison Maryville Parks & Rec. PSA	Adult and Youth Fall Programs	0:16:22 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
8/23/2023	Maryville HS Football Head Coach Matt Webb PSA	Season Opening game-Team Expectations	0:14:16 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
8/24/2023	8 Wendy Combs Director Nodaway humane Society PSA	Sheltrer upgrades, Postumas Donations, and Plans for the windfall	0:18:13 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
8/25/2023	Jared Luke and Kate Harrison from Kawasaki Motors PSA	How to work at Kawasaki and Succeed	0:19:16 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
8/31/2023	Maryville City Manager Greg McDanel PSA	City Works and future projects	0:15:24 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
9/5/2023	B Dr Logan Lightfot School Superintendent PSA	School Issues on startup and future projects	0:16:06 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
9/6/2023	Kenzi and Samantha Burlington Junction Farmers Fall Festival PSA 8a	Charitable Fundraising Event	0:17:13 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
9/6/2023	Coach Matt Webb 7a	High School sports Issues	0:14:34 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
9/7/2023	Trista Grossnickle CRHC PSA	Suicide Previntion and where to find help	0:26:58 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
9/8/2023	Lori Tally Northwest Tech School PSA	Classes to better your life	0:22:23 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
9/11/2023	Amanda Griffin Great Northwest Winefest PSA	Northwest Enterprize facilitation, Building Small Business	0:19:03 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
9/13/2023	Bailey Furgison NWMSU Dance Coach	How dance helps you mentally, Physically and emotionally	0:15:26 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
9/15/2023	Autumn Quimby - Fall in to Fun City of Maryville Fall Festival	Highlighting Fall and Farming celebration of the harvest	0:19:15 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
9/28/2023	Brenda Wheeler Lettus Dream	Placement of Mentally and physically challanged adults	0:17:27 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM
9/29/2023	Jace Wheeler Interum Fire Chief	The Departemnt, New Fire Chief, Winter fire safety	0:16:45 Morning Show Interview KNIM AM/ FM